DX 5
English
Printed: 29.09.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5292552 / 000 / 02
Printed: 29.09.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5292552 / 000 / 02
English 1
1 Information about the documentation
1.1 About this documentation
• Read this documentation before initial operation or use. This is a prerequisite for safe, trouble-free

tools. The tool designation, the name of the certification authority and the system test number are printed on
the cartridge packaging.
Ordering designation Color Power level
6.8/11 M green green light
6.8/11 M yellow yellow medium
6.8/11 M red red heavy
6.8/11 M black Black extra heavy
3.4 Minimum distances and spacing
3.4.1 Fastening to concrete
Always observe the following minimum distances and spacing when fastening to concrete:
• The minimum distance from the edge of the working surface to the fastener must be at least 70 mm.
• The minimum center-to-center distance between two fasteners must be at least 80 mm.
• The working surface must be at least 100 mm thick.
3.5 Information about the app
To find out more about the app, to download it and start it, scan the QR code in the case.
3.6 Information about the field of applications
Please refer to the Hilti product page for more information about the field of applications.
4 Technical data
4.1 Direct fastening tool
Weight DX 5 3.37 kg
Tool length DX 5 478 mm
Nail length DX 5 ≤ 72 mm
Recommended maximum fastening rate DX 5 700 rev/h
Application temperature (ambient temperature) DX 5 −20 ℃ …50 ℃
Printed: 29.09.2017 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5292552 / 000 / 02
English 9
Compression stroke DX 5 32 mm
Pressure required DX 5 ≥ 174 N
Maximum emitted transmission power −27.2 dBm
Frequency 2,400 MHz …2,483.5 MHz
4.2 Noise information determined in accordance with EN 15895
The sound pressure and vibration values given in these instructions have been measured in accordance
with a standardized test and may be used to compare one fastening tool with another. They may be used
for a preliminary assessment of exposure. The data given represents the main applications of the fastening
tool. However, if the fastening tool is used for different applications, with different accessories or is poorly
maintained, the data may vary. This may significantly increase exposure over the total working period. An
estimation of the level of exposure should also take into account the periods of time when the tool is not
actually in use. This may significantly reduce exposure over the total working period. Prescribe additional
safety measures to protect the operator from the effects of noise and/or vibration, such as: Maintenance of
the direct fastening tool and its additional equipment or accessories, keeping the operator's hands warm,
organization of work procedures.
The noise values listed were determined under the following conditions:
Noise information conditions
Cartridge 6.8/11 caliber, black
Power setting 2
Application Fastening 24 mm wood to
concrete (C40) with XU47 P8
Noise information in accordance with EN 15895
Sound (power) level (LWA) 105 ±2 dB
Emission sound pressure level (LpA) 101 ±2 dB
Peak sound pressure emission level (LpCpeak) 133 ±2 dB
4.3 Vibration
The vibration value that must be specified in accordance with 2006/42/EC does not exceed 2,5 m/s².
5 Operation
5.1 Safety devices
Note
Before commencing work, check that all safety devices are fitted and that they are functioning correctly.